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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Tuesday, 4 September Meeting with European Banking Authority (EBA), Mr Andrea 
Enria, Chair, and Mr Adam Farkas, on regulatory and supervisory 
topics 

London 

Thursday, 6 September Meeting with Association of German Public Banks (VÖB), on 
current regulatory and supervisory topics 

Vienna 

 Meeting with supervised entity Vienna 

 Meeting with supervised entity Vienna 

 Eurofi Financial Forum 2018 – participation in session on 
“Enhancing supervision and resolution in the Banking Union” with 
statement on “European banking supervision – towards a 
common culture” 

Vienna 

 Meeting with National Association of German Cooperative Banks 
(BVR), on regulatory and supervisory topics 

Vienna 

 Meeting with supervised entity Vienna 

 Meeting with Institute of International Finance (IIF), on current 
regulatory and supervisory topics 

Vienna 

Friday, 7 September Eurofi Financial Forum 2018  Vienna 

 Meeting with supervised entity Vienna 

 Meeting with Austrian Savings Banks Association 
(Österreichischer Sparkassenverband), on current economic and 
supervisory topics  

Vienna 

Monday, 10 September Meeting with supervised entity ECB 

Tuesday, 11 September Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with European Savings and Retail Banking Group 
(ESBG), on current regulatory and supervisory topics 

ECB 
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Wednesday, 12 September Meeting with German Savings Banks Association (DSGV), on 
regulatory and supervisory topics 

ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 13 September Governing Council ECB 

Monday, 17 September 300th anniversary of the Galerie Dorée hosted by the Banque de 
France 

Paris 

Tuesday, 18 September Conference on “Financial supervision and the role of national 
authorities in Europe”, organised by the French Prudential 
Supervision and Resolution Authority (ACPR) 

Paris 

Monday, 24 September Meeting with UBS Investment Bank, on economic developments ECB 

Tuesday, 25 September Executive Board ECB 

 Supervisory Board ECB 

Wednesday, 26 September Supervisory Board ECB 

 Meeting with Ambassador of Denmark to Germany, Mr Friis Arne 
Petersen, on European financial integration 

ECB 

 Macroprudential Forum, Governing Council and Supervisory 
Board members 

ECB 

 Courtesy visit by Federal President of Germany, Mr Frank-Walter 
Steinmeier 

ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 27 September General Council ECB 

 ECB and Bank of England joint technical working group on  
Brexit-related risks 

ECB 

Friday, 28 September Meeting with supervised entity ECB 
 

https://www.dsgv.de/en

